

Submitted RFIs for Solicitation: VA245-14-B-0123
Project: 512-14-126 – Replace 8 Sump Pumps in BT Basement

Responses provided below are the responses to RFI numbers 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 as per Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain LLC email submitted to Jerry Jones on 5/29/2014.

RFI #1:

QUESTION: Should we provide an add/alternate to jet the lines entering and existing the sump systems?

ANSWER: Yes.

RFI #2:

QUESTION: Is there a hose connection readily available for pressure washing and water jetting equipment?

ANSWER: Yes.

RFI #3:

QUESTION: Is the VA requesting the sumps to be replaced with a pedestal system like what is there now or do they want to go with a rail system?

ANSWER: Replace with pedestal system in compliance with bid documents.

RFI #4:

QUESTION: Will the VA block off adequate parking for work trucks and pump trailers?

ANSWER: Contractor responsible to block off areas that they have requested for usage and which are subsequently approved for usage during project efforts. Contractor vehicles typically required to park off-site except as may be required for materials delivery plus one space for the project superintendent.

RFI #5:

QUESTION: Will the use of roll grooved fittings be permitted for the replacement piping?

ANSWER: Replacement piping shall be new materials of similar type as presently exists.

Note that the most stringent requirements apply where there are any discrepancies in information provided per SOW such as may be contained on the original Baltimore VAMC drawings versus the more current project specifications as edited for this specific project.